a) Object(s) of the issue through preferential issue:

The object of raising the equity share capital by issuing Warrants to the Non-Promoters and Others is to i)

augment the funding needs of the Company for Business growth and ii) working capital requirements. It is therefore

proposed to offer 39,03,000 (Thirty Nine Lakhs Three Thousand) warrants of Rs. 56.14 (Rupees Fifty Six and
Fourteen Paisa Only) each to Non-Promoters on a preferential basis.

b) Proposal of the Promoters / Directors / Key management Persons of the Company to subscribe to the
preferential issue:

No promoter group entity, Director or key managerial personnel of the Company propose to subscribe to the offer
except to the extent of their applications for Warrants allotted to them.

c) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The shareholding pattern before and after the preferential issue offer would be as under:

Sr. | Particulars Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding*

No. No. of Percentage No. of Percentage

Shares to total Shares to total

shareholding shareholding

A. | Promoter & Promoter Group Shareholding

Individual 6012708 50.83 | 6012708 38.22

Body Corporate 1179000 9.97 1179000 7. 49

Total (A) 7191708 60.80 | 7191708 45.71

B. | Non Promoter Shareholding

1__ Institutional

Mutual Funds

Banks/Fl

Central Govt/State Govt(s)

Venture Capital Funds

Insurance Companies

Fils

Foreign Venture Capital Funds

Foreign Portfolio Investor

2. Non-institutions

Bodies Corp. 498000 4.21 498000 3.17

Individuals-

Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital up to Rs. 2 Lakhs 1100400 9.30 1444800 9.18

@

PRIME,- ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21

Fresh PRIME FRESH LIMITED (Formerly known as Prime Customer Services Limited)

Sr. | Particulars Pre-Issue Shareholding Post-Issue Shareholding*

No. No. of Percentage No. of Percentage

Shares to total Shares to total

shareholding shareholding

Individual shareholders holding nominal

share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakhs 1775160 15.00 5333760 33.90

Any Other (specify)- Hindu Undivided Family 429480 3.63 429480 2.73

Clearing Member 330000 2.79 330000 2.10

Non Resident Indians ( Non REPAT) 498000 4.21 498000 3.17

Foreign Portfolio Investor 9000 0.08 9000 0.06

Total (B) 4640040 39.22 | 8543040 54.29

Total (A) + (B) 11828748 100 | 15734748 100

*Assuming exercise by the Proposed Allottees for conversion of all the warrants.

d) The time within which the preferential allotment shall be completed

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the preferential issue/allotment of Warrants shall be completed
within a period of 15 days of passing the special resolution or such extended time, as may be approved by the
Regulatory Authorities, from the date of approval of the members to the preferential issue, provided that where the
said allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such allotment by any Regulatory Authority,